504111967 11/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4158637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOSAN PHARMA GMBH	10/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMES ARZNEIMITTEL GMBH	
Street Address:	GEORG-KALB-STRASSE 5-8	
City:	PULLACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8481060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-7363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035497691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: **CHALIN SMITH**

Address Line 1: 2210 MOUNT VERNON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 304

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNK-087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHALIN A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/chalin a. smith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=HRM08P01US 2016-10-11 Assignment document_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040432 FRAME: 0485

504111967

Attorney Docket No: LNK-087

ASSIGNMENT

Losan Pharma GmbH (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation having its principle place of business at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 13, Neuenburg, GERMANY 79395, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 8,481,060, issued July 9, 2013 and entitled "Melt-Coated Pharmaceutical Composition with Fast Release", (hereinafter, the "Patent"). Hermes Arzneimittel GmbH (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a corporation having its principle place of business at Georg-Kalb-Strasse 5-8, Pullach, GERMANY 82049, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040432 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 11/28/2016